
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

I13 ,
I

14

II15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILE NO. 071163 RESOLUTION NO. __ --=-_--!. -j

[Settlement of Claim]

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Wells Fargo

against San Francisco for $43,678; claim was filed on May 23, 2007.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has filed a claim on May 23,2007 against the City and

County of San Francisco for property damages; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works of the City and County of San Francisco

has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of $43,678.

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,

settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of $43,678 is hereby approved.

APPROVED: RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney

<:::ltJ6 nh I..- f1tJ '1-

Department of Public Works

JOANNE HOEPER
Chief Trial Deputy

FRED V. ABADI, Ph.D.
Director of Public Works

DWARD HARRI
Controller
Index Code: 975016
Subobject: 05312

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 071163 Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Wells Fargo against San
Francisco for $43,678; claim was filed on May 23, 2007.

September 25,2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbemd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,
Peskin, Sandoval, Chu
Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 071163 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 25, 2007 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

7

alvillo
e Board

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 11:34 AM 011 9126107


