	FILE NO. 071163 RESO	LUTION NO. 538-07	
1	1 [Settlement of Claim]		
2	2		
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitig	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Wells Fargo	
4	against San Francisco for \$43,678; claim was filed on May 23, 2007.		
5	5		
6	WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has filed a claim on May 23, 2007 against the City and		
7	County of San Francisco for property damages; and	County of San Francisco for property damages; and	
8	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works of the City and County of San Francisco		
9	has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$43,678.		
10	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,		
11	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$43,678 is hereby approved.	
12		NAMENDED	
13	3 APPROVED: RECO	DMMENDED:	
14	4 DENNIS J. HERRERA Depar	tment of Public Works	
15			
16		(AboL:	
17	/ 11	V. ABADI, Ph.D. or of Public Works	
18	FUNDS AVAILABLE:		
19			
20			
21	J GOTTE GHO!		
22	2 Index Code: 975016 Subobject: 05312		
23	3		
24	4		

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071163

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Wells Fargo against San Francisco for \$43,678; claim was filed on May 23, 2007.

September 25, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval, Chu Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 071163

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 25, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

10/02/2007

Date Approved

Gavin Newsom